



7/5/2017

Dear Valued Provider:

HHSC has begun the Affordable Care Act Managed Care Organization (MCO) Long Term Services & Supports (LTSS) provider enrollment process. You are receiving this letter because you have been identified as having an Atypical Provider Identifier (API) by HHSC, and

- Do not have an active Texas Provider Identifier (TPI) for the same provider type to bill TMHP for acute care services.
- Do not have an active DADS Medicaid contract.

HHSC requests all providers beginning in May 2017 of the following information: **ALL** providers assigned an API must complete the MCO LTSS provider enrollment process no later than **January 1, 2018**. Providers **MUST** be completely reenrolled by **12/31/2017** deadline. If not enrolled by the deadline you may be unenrolled from Cigna-HealthSpring's LTSS program.

- Providers may obtain an application by submitting a request to [MCO LTSS Provider Re-Enrollment@hhsc.state.tx.us](mailto:MCO_LTSS_Provider_Re-Enrollment@hhsc.state.tx.us).
- The request must include the provider's business name, Tax Identification Number, and National Provider Identifier. Questions or concerns may also be submitted to this email box.
- Additional information regarding the MCO LTSS process can be found at : <https://hhs.texas.gov/doing-business-hhs/hhsc-medicare-provider-enrollment>

You may also contact Cigna-HealthSpring's Provider Services at: **1-877-653-0331**.

All Cigna products and services are provided exclusively by or through operating subsidiaries of Cigna Corporation, including HealthSpring Life & Health Insurance Company, Inc. The Cigna name, logos, and other Cigna marks are owned by Cigna Intellectual Property, Inc. Cigna-HealthSpring CarePlan is a health plan that contracts with both Medicare and Texas Medicaid to provide benefits of both programs to enrollees. © 2017 Cigna